
6.2mm
0.25in

TYP
  METRIC IDENTIFICATION MARK  

M6 x1.0 MOUNTING HOLE
9 PLACES

25.0mm
0.98in

TYP

25.0mm
0.98in

TYP

  37.4mm
1.47in

  

  74.8mm
2.94in

  

CENTER OF GRAVITY MOUNTED TO
KB75/M SHOULD BE LOCATED WITHIN 
MOUNTING REGION FOR MAXIMUM
STABILITY

CL

CL

  25.0mm
0.98in

  

  75.0mm
2.95in

  

  17.8mm
0.70in

  

  37.4mm
1.47in

  

COUNTERBORED SLOT
FOR USE WITH 
M6 (1/4-20) CAP SCREW
2 PLACES

COUNTERBORED HOLE
FOR USE WITH
M6 (1/4-20) CAP SCREW

  37.4mm
1.47in

  

HIGH STRENGTH
MAGENT
2 PLACES

  35.6mm
1.40in

  

  12.5mm
0.49in

  
  25.0mm

0.98in
  

STEEL BALL TO MATE 
WITH V-GROOVE
3 PLACES

CL

CL

TOP PLATE (KBT3X3)
BOTTOM VIEW

  37.5mm
1.48in

  

  12.5mm
0.49in

  
  25.0mm

0.98in
  

  15.2mm
0.60in

  

  30.5mm
1.20in

  

COUNTERBORED HOLE
FOR USE WITH M6 (1/4-20) CAP SCREW

  METRIC IDENTIFICATION MARK  

HIGH STRENGTH
MAGNET
2 PLACES

  75.0mm
2.95in

  

  37.5mm
1.48in

  

V-GROOVE
3 PLACES

COUNTERBORED SLOT
FOR USE WITH M6 (1/4-20) CAP SCREW
2 PLACES

BOTTOM PLATE (KBB75/M)
TOP VIEW

CL

CL

I

KB75/M

MATERIAL
REDRAWN

APPROVAL REV
AK
JC

09/DEC/14
DATE

10/DEC/14

w w w . t h o r  l a b s . c o m

ITEM # APPROX WEIGHT
N/A

0.34 kg
VALUES IN PARENTHESIS ARE CALCULATED
AND MAY CONTAIN ROUNDOFF ERRORS

DRAWING
PROJECTION

NAME

FOR INFORMATION ONLY 
NOT FOR MANUFACTURING PURPOSES

METRIC KINEMATIC BASE
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